

## Department of Animal Behavior & Physiology School of Biological Sciences Madurai Kamaraj University Madurai - 625 021



Applications are invited for the temporary position of Junior Research Fellow -ONE number to work in the SERB (Science and Engineering Research Board, New Delhi) research project entitled "Assessment of the synergistic impact of recurrent ocean warming and ocean acidification mediated coral bleaching on the dynamics of disease progression in the stony corals of the Southeast coast of India".

- i) Junior Research Fellow- Essential Qualifications: Master degree with at least 55% marks in Zoology/Marine Biology/ Microbiology/Biotechnology or any branch of Life Sciences. Preference will be given to NET qualified candidates.
- ii) Fellowship: As per the SERB norms.

The selected candidates can register for Ph.D degree at Madurai Kamaraj University. Interested candidates may submit detailed Bio-data with recent passport size photograph, testimonials and copies of certificates to Dr. K. Jayakumar, Principal Investigator, Department of Animal Behavior and Physiology, School of Biological Sciences, Madurai Kamaraj University, Madurai-625021 on or before 05<sup>th</sup> of May 2022.

A soft copy of the application may be sent through email to jayakumar.biological@mkuniversity.org.

Dr. K. JAYAKUMAR Principal Investigator SERB Project Dept. of Animal Behavior & Physiology School of Biological Sciences Medural Kamaraj University, MADURAI - 21.

Prof. S.CHAN hairperson School of Biological Sciences Madurai Kamaraj University Madurai - 625 021